

ê

SLP(C)No. 949 OF 2000
ITEM No.2

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.949/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/1999 in WP 7771/98
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. RAJAGOPALAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DISTT.COLLECTOR, MADURAI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 22/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan,Adv.
Mr. J. Amritha Sarayoo,Adv.
Mr. G.D. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Shobha Nagarajan,Adv.
Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Let the respondent No.2 produce the record relevant to vacancies advertised and appointments made pursuant to High Court Notification No.69/82 dated 24.12.1982 to find out if the petitioner had sought for an appointment in any reserved category and whether he was appointed against a reserved category or general category?

List after six weeks.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master