

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1189 OF 2003

S. RAJAGOPALAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTT.COLLECTOR, MADURAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Prithviraj B.N., Adv.  
Mr. Plato Aristotal, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1189 OF 2003

S. RAJAGOPALAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTT.COLLECTOR, MADURAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the  
parties and having gone through the records, we are not inclined

to interfere with the impugned judgment and order passed by the  
High Court.

The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J  
(Dr. MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA)

.....J  
(ANIL R. DAVE)

NEW DELHI,  
MAY 3, 2011